


OAKLAND UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

[ iciured | maxut $2,042.25 Measure A P.0. Facilities 2-7-12 thru | Oakland
2-16-12
12-0726 North American Fence & | $425.00 Developer Fees P.O. Garfield 10-15-2011 Oakland
Railing Portable thru 2-29-12
12-0727 PG&E Integrated $5,000.00 Fund 35 P.O. Facilities 1-4-12 thru San Francisco
Processing Center 2-4-12
12-0728 PG&E Integrated $150,000.00 | Fund 35 P.O. Facilities 12-15-11 San Francisco
Processing Center thru 2-15-12
12-0729 Reed Brothers $348.86 Measure B P.O. Lowell Mod 2-14-12 thru | Oakland
2-14-12
12-0730 Safeplay by Design, Inc. | $1,600.00 Me reB P.O. Laurel CDC 5-1-12 thru Elk Grove
12-31-13
12-0731 Safeplay by v, Inc. | $900.00 Measure B P.O. Stonehurst 5-1-12 thru Elk Grove
cDC 8-1-13
1209732 Snader Associates $25,000.00 Funu 35 P.O. La Escuelita | 3-1-12 thru San Rafael
12-31-12
11-3023 Southwest Interiors $45,000.00 Measure B P.O. Montera Mod | 8-25-11 thru | Auburn
8-25-12
12-0733 SunEnergy $6,402.63 Fund 35 P.O. Chabot 2-13-12-thru | Oakland
Caldecott 12-31-12
Tunnel
Grant
Discussion:

Among the key purposes of the District’s Facilities Master Plan is to provide an academic environment for
the Oakland community that will give every student, educator, and community member using our facilities
the best possible opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to improve the District’s facilities
in terms of structural integrity, safety, reliability of operating (mechanical) systems, access to modern
resources, number and type of ap| »priate laboratories and specialized instruction rooms, opportunities for
physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland Public Schools are second to none. Operation
of the District schools under the planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness
for all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs, noise control and weil
maintained buildings, not only convey the1 sa: that we value our students and teachers but may foster a
sense of school pride an community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Fiscal Impact:

Various

Recommendation:

The Board of Educationis >quested to approve 2 Fadilities Planning and Management contracts and
Purchase Order for the OUSD school sites.

www.ousd.k12.ca.us










From: Mark Haynes

Sent: Wednesday, Fepruary 2, 2ulz 3:15 P
3: Eric Sih

Sul :ct: HIGHLAND School Audio Proposal

Eric,

Also attached is the requote of our proposal, as requested. | will also compile some representative items to email you later
that will show a bit of how the rack will appear, etc. and send it to you later.

Several Attachments here, the Lucasey Mounts are shown (basically an arm) to which the UPJ-1P Mounting Yoke is attached
to, for the Left/Right speakers.
The MUB-UPJ will be used for the Center speaker above the stage and is a simple U-bracket.



Leo's Professional Audio, Inc.

5447 Telegraph Avenue

Oakland, CA 94609

PH: 510-652-1553; ext 11; FX: 510-652-6575
Mobile: 510-714-4916

Skvpe Direct Dial In-MH Desk (415) 233-7444



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Department of Facilities Planning and Management
AGREEMENT REQUEST FORM

DATE SUBMITTED: 11/4/2011
SUBMITTED BY: Matt Carpenter

SECTION I, TYP™ ~" AGREEMENT (PLEASE CHF(“K oN™
1 )‘; A/E (Architect ana engineers) Contract L s>’ } "Sman (under $15,000.00) C
21).| IOR (Inspector of Record Contract) ] ? | Resolution Awarding B4~ Construction Contrac| | J
3) ‘ Agreement for Professional Services - Testing [ 7 )| Change Order (]
'] Ete, i
3G S N - I , S S
4 ) Amendment to Agreement for Professioy BN ? Purchase Or( L
5| Services {
¢ R ik ~ A
' W4
- ( L 4
j é'{idegawa Date
y irector
S GE e
1 tesident Busines | Total Pen cemage o
L 0% 100.00% '
sl _ .
E NI 06009
jE Mark Haynes
K 5 1 5447 Telegraph Ave
A it | Oakland, CA 94609
A, 3 : | Current Contract Amount; $0.00
s i%ﬁ Nt ta Byvessd Apannng: Q74 $46 17
: i | Ar -
4 g A 1 Revised Contract Amount: $24,546.17
H g L) Yes ¥i No
Date:
( ovided: i
llowing:
i) ch Bid Documents)
2) rformuance Bonds Attached
3) yment Bonds Attached
4) ions 6 and 7 to be completed by
5) ‘act Administration department)
Sc ach separately along wi*™ *“endor's proposal.
Sc - a sound system for the multipurpose roont.
Pr s, and Assistive Listening Equipment, Installatior
an unts on material quantities,
Diocivoiues mrmnus  trvorivs sv s viane v sy a « -~ etailed background - Why is contract required

and what is lhe benefit to studuus) Add '\ddmonal pagcs as nccdec

asscmbhc&

Budget Number:

Funding Source:

Revised 8/17/2004 -1









